

## **REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL**

For Engagement of consultant for providing end to end solution towards TDS compliance and switching to centralized e- TDS system for all branches and offices of Madhyanchal Gramin Bank, Sagar (M.P.)

**Ref: MGB/ TDS/2019/03 Dated: 01/03/2019**

With reference to above, we have received request for providing extension in submission of EMD due to the festival, accordingly, we place corrigendum as under. There is no change in schedule of event except this.

### **Corrigendum-II Date: 22.03.2019**

Sr. No.	Page No.	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	4	Bid Document Availability	Bidding document can be downloaded from website from (20:00 hrs) on 01/03/2019 to (14:00 hrs ) on 22/03/2019	Bidding document can be downloaded from website from (20:00 hrs) on 01/03/2019 to (14:00 hrs ) on 26/03/2019
2	4	Schedule of events	Last date of submission of technical bids: 14:00 hrs on 22/03/2019	Last date of submission of technical bids: 14:00 hrs on 26/03/2019
3	4	Schedule of events	Opening of Technical Bids: 16:00 hrs on 22/03/2019 Authorized representatives of Bidders may be present during opening of the Technical Bids. However, Technical Bids would be opened even in the absence of any or all of the Bidders representatives.	Opening of Technical Bids: 16:00 hrs on 26/03/2019 Authorized representatives of Bidders may be present during opening of the Technical Bids. However, Technical Bids would be opened even in the absence of any or all of the Bidders representatives.

**General Manager (Admin), Madhyanchal Gramin Bank, Head Office, Sagar (M.P.)**